Charles S. Mason

(-8 Feb 1925)

Mason. Sunday, February 8, 1925, at 3:35 a.m., in Garfield Hospital, Charles S. Mason, husband of the late Mary Mason and eldest son of the late G.W. and Henrietta Mason. Funeral from Birch's chapel, 3034 M st. n.w., on Tuesday, February 10, at 2 p.m. Friends and relatives invited. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

Mason. A special communication of Columbia Lodge, No. 3, F.A.A.M., will be held at Masonic Temple on Tuesday, February 10, 1925, at 1:15 p.m., for the purpose of conducting Masonic services at the funeral of our late brother, Charles S. Mason.

Albert Haas, Master

The Evening Star, February 10, 1925, p. 7

Charles S. Mason Dies

Long Engaged as Business Man in Georgetown

Charles S. Mason, 59 years old, general manager of the G.W. Mason Sons Automobile and Carriage Works in Georgetown, and well known in business circles in this city and Virginia, died in Garfield Hospital yesterday, following an operation. Mr. Mason had been a lifelong resident of this city and was prominent in Masonic circles here.

Funeral services will be conducted at the funeral parlors of J.F. Birch's Sons, 3034 M street tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.

He was a member of Columbia Lodge, No. 2, F.A.A.M. and the Kallipolis Grotto. His wife, who was before her marriage a Miss Mary Lee Mason, died about five years ago.

He is survived by two brothers, Jesse B. Mason of Virginia and Percival Mason of this city, and a sister, Mrs. J. Hardy, also of Washington.